## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patents Only

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Date: August 18, 2003 Attorney Docket No. 5690-77	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Stowe Woodward, Inc.	Stowe Woodward, L.L.C. 9207 Valley Pike Middletown, Virginia	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement		
X_ Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 19, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
4. Application Serial No. 09/121,779 Patent No. 6,375,602  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  David D. Beatty Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428 Raleigh NC 27627	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{\$40.00}{}\$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>		
1	- 18-03	
David D. Beatty Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		

**PATENT REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0484**  FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER, DE 302-674-8340 (FRI) 12. 21' 01 15:35/ST. 15:34/NO. 4260103285 P 2

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF STOWE WOODWARD INC.

Pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Stowe Woodward Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation as it appears in the Cornificate of incorporation of the Corporation is SW Paper, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware is July 21, 1999.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is Stowe Woodward LLC.

FOURTH: The conversion has been approved and adopted in accordance with Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The filing of this Certificate of Conversion, and thus the conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company, shall be effective on January 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion From a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company of Stowe Woodward Inc. as of the 19th day of December 2001.

### Stowe Woodward Inc.

By:	/s/ Mannol Terano	
Name:	Manuel Tarano	
Title:	Vice President	

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PK 12/20/2001 010663377 - 3072742

CHIDOCS02:442257.1

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0485

2. 2003 11:06AM

FROM COEPORATION TRUST-DOVER, DE 302-674-8340 (FRI) 12, 21' 01 15:35/ST. 15:34/NO. 4260103285 P 3

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

Ó۶

### STOWE WOODWARD LLC

This Certificate of Formation, dated as of the date set forth below, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.).

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is Stowe Woodward LLC (the

"Company").

SECOND:

The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of

Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington,

Delaware, 19801.

THIRD:

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the

Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware.

19801

POURTH:

The period of duration of the Company is perpetual.

FIFTH:

The filing of this Certificate of Formation shall be effective on January 1,

2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 19th day of December 2001.

/s/ Manuel Tereno
Name: Manuel Tereno
its Authorized Person

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 12/20/2001 010663377 - 3072742

CHMDQCS02:447R39.1

RECORDED: 08/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0486